



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 24<sup>th</sup> September 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. Total Spend and Volumes: The <u>total</u> spend (in £) and volume (number of procedures) for both in-house and outsourced provisions for each of the following ophthalmology procedure groups:
  - Cataract surgeries
  - o AMD eye injections
  - AMD photodynamic therapy

## LASIK SMILE

Corrective laser eye surgeries (e.g. PRK, LASEK, TransPRK)

If your records use different categorisations or sub-categories within these procedure groups, please provide the total spend and volumes for those as well.

This information is commercially sensitive

- 2. Outsourcing Spend and Volumes <u>by provider</u>: The volume and spend for each ophthalmology procedure group <u>outsourced</u>, broken down by specific private providers. Please specify the volume and spend for each of the following procedure groups for each provider:
  - Cataract surgeries
  - AMD eye injections
  - o AMD photodynamic therapy

## LASIK SMILE

Corrective laser eye surgeries (e.g. PRK, LASEK, TransPRK)

This information is commercially sensitive

## Providers used:

Hammond and Dummer CHEC Spa Medica

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

**Chair: Heidi Travis** 

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.